‘ INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

|
DATE: April 23, 1990

FULL NAME John Richard Theel S.S. NO.! |

(No initials if you cam possibly get full name)

soorzss

CITY Lynden STATE WA ZIP CODE 98264
DATE OF BIRTH 07/05/44 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION : NATIONALITY (Citizen of) usa

OCCUPATION Warehouse man - Pay N Pak

EDUCATION High School

WEIGHT 220# HEIGHT 5'11-3/4" RACE Caucasian

COLOR OF HAIR Dark Brown COLOR OF EYES Dark Brown

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS Tatoo on arm ''Deacon”

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS Computers/Rock Club/Photography/Dungeons & Dragons

MARRIED /X / SINGLE / / NAME OF SPGCUSE - -

CHILDR&F
ivame, number, ages, if possible)

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED . DATE RESIGNED
Troop 6 Bellingham WA MC 2/28/89 3/7/90
Chartered Organization Sunnyland School

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE 2/3 DATE OF INCIDENT 2/5-6/90 RESOLUTION 2/3/5
Type : Resolution

1=Scout Related 1. Internal (only Scouts Kaow)
2=Non-scout related 2. Criminal action
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth) 3. Court action
. 4. Probatiomary status
5. Reported to state agency
Check off list of attached documentation
a- J- Description of incident Charged with two counts of second
AFR 01 1 Victin(s) statemenr degree child molestation
memep A .,3: media reports
i "*“v{a Legal proceedings Trial scheduled for May 14, 1990
Offender's statement
CONHDENTEALOfficial notificazion of termination P
Found quilty/innoceat by court /
MAY 3 1990 | 7 S L/
STARO&OLnCll Mount 3aker Ar23 Council Signed Zre A M Cla, _c,.. _
. 4 SCOUT EXE Ve
. . . //4/\_\4 ECUT ;\ \

3828r-ako-9/22/29
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April 2, 1991

Mr. Jerry D. Hasting
Scout Executive
Mount Baker Area Council, No. 603

PERSCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JOHM RICHARD THEEL

Jear Jerry:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attarney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible VYolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko
. \‘—;
cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Region ‘§«J“r
e ; ﬁ%\
h??~g J
(3?&§x
Egﬁ*
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079, lrving, Texas 75015-2079
214-580-2000

Harcnh 5, 1991

dr. Jerry D. Hasting
Scout txecutive
Mount Bakar Area Council, No. 603

PERSOMAL AND COMFIDEMTIAL SUBJECT: JOHN RICHARD THEEL

Dear Jerry: - R T

Ly 7

Ya originally received information from you in April 1990, concarning the
above named individual. At that time, it was indicated that theras wers two
counts of child molestation.

Wa still do not now whether this molestation related to physical or sexual
abuse. e would Tike newspap2r clippings or court records that would
substantiata that concern.

A statement was indicatad that the trial would takes place in flay. In
flovember, we talked to your office and it was indicated that ne nad been
sentanced to sixty days. We would 1ike newspaper clippings or court racords
that would substantiate that action.

I¥ you can supply us with the above reguestad itams, we believe we can close
this file.

P “ B . M
Sincarel, S P : e T

nce ~/’ N TN S PO

. : . .
.
/ v
. ,}/ /

i ~! > P

\ ! L At gt

\-r/ ’/

Paul Zrnst, Diractor
Registration and Statistical Service

ag

cc: A, Buford Hill, Jr., Western Region
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March 5, 1991 READY .3 FILE

MAR 05 16%1

A, GBAVES
Mr. Jerry D. Hasting

Scout Executive
Mount Baker Area Council, Mo. 603

PERSONAL AHD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JOHN RICHARD THEEL

Dear Jerry:

We originally received information from you in April 1360, concerning the
above named individual. At that time, it was indicated that there were two
counts of child molestation.

Ha still do not know whether this molestation related to physical or sexual
abuse. We would like newspaper clippings or court records that would
substantiate that concern.

A statement was indicated that the trial would take place in Hay. In
Movember, we talked to your office and it was indicated that he had been
sentenced to sixty days. e would Tike newspaper clippings or court records
that would substantiate that action.

If you can supply us with the above requested items, we believe we can close
this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

a9

cc: A. Buford Hill, Jr., Western Region

S
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I WA TS CALL P OI!iI’

CALL BACK REQUESTED

COUNCIL # PHONE NO:

On-Line Batch

PCSITION:

F PROBLEM
REGISTRATION VETERANS

DEBIT CREDIT

PROGRAM CODE
& UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID # PILM #

9&}7 o hio 4

/é( e 727 20, M/L‘c,d
7

o ld@’? /C ,/?/ //{//‘}:::

Lso S
= 7

SOLUTION:
70 -
NAME //"/7_(». )
DATE //— /.- @A
1/10/89-eko-567r ‘ TIME
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July 12, 1990

My, Jerry T. Hasting
Scout Zxzecutive
Mount 3akar area Council, Yo. 503

SOVAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SURJRECT: JOFH AICHARD THZIZL

FL i R

Jear Jerry:

‘Jo appreciate the Ineligihle Voluntaer Record Sheet and ths letter
which vou sent us comcerningz the above aamad iadividual. This
infornation is most helpful for our file.
1
You indicatad previscusly that the trial was to de held in Mav. He
would lika the outcone of the leeal actiom through newspaper clivoings
or court reccris, 1f at all possicle.

o

Thanks far vour Jelp In complering this file.

%aul Ermst, Director
Registration Service
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3313 Meridlian St.
delingham. WA 98225
(204) 734-3940

COUNCIL OFFICERS

Albin C. 3artiett
Prescent

Lany J. Forsythe
Councd Commusioner

John R Feriin
Vice Presdent/Administration

Lany Q. Qlsen
Vice Presicent/Finance

Theodore D. Sof
Vice Prescent/Progrom

Jock "Ed’ Mason
Vice President/Propermes

Frankiin C, Sormett
Vice Presicent/Expiomng

Harwell F. ressier
Trecsurer

Robeit O, Anderson
Nart Councit Rep

George W. Lozenhner
Rooer C. 'Nailin
Sxecutve Committoe

J. Hesting
Ut Executve

A UNITED WAY AGENCY

)

.

/;ngrry D. Hasting

|

Mount Baker Area Council - Boy Scouts of America

April 23, 1990

Paul Ernst

SUM 108

Yational Council, BSA

1325 West Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079

Irving TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Thank you for taking action of placing JOHN RICHARD THEEL in the
Confidential File. Enclosed please find a copy of the Ineligible
Volunteer Record Sheet and the letter mailed to Mr. Theel.

At the time, Mr. Theel was notified he had been arrested on two counts
The court restrained

of child molestation involvin .
him from the presence of . He 1is scheduled for trial
on May (4, 1990.

Thank you for your prompt action.

Sincerely,

.

//;//Scouc Executiv N
/ y \\“’,
'

Enclosures
JDH :mg

SERVING WHATCOM, SKAGIT, ISLAND AND SAN JUAN COUNTIES

CONF019590



, UNIT SCOUTERS COUNCIL/DISTRICT SCOUTERS
BOY SCOUTS OF RICA Chack e ' CounciDistrict posttion ‘

ADULT APPLICATION |3=:— |,

L] Tesm Mo, District name
l"l
. Post No.
( _ Ship No.
" . .ease print one letter in each space—press hard; you are making four copies. |——
First name and initial Last name Social Secunty number (optional
TR Er j A4 /
J1CAM 11 | HEEER!
Address—street or R.F.D. Additional address information (Iif necessary)
N
State | ZIP code
} Lk » 3 F B
REERENEE
: - Training Position Code
Business phone Oate of birth (see cover) (see cover)
PR ! PR o RPN PO I
TTTE TLBER] [ [k

Month Oay Year

New leader . Sex Yes No

ployment il Transter W s. citzen | T
5:_,;)/4 L/’LS D Former leader

oot o I - ). N X il

Years at this

1. Scouting background & Adattional information. | APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOU
?Osn:m 3 Council Year a. Do you use illegal crugs? ves No To the best of our knowleage, this applicant
BN Y ( . . A r -
g Canmgd Stae -+ MR& { Q RO b. Have you ever been canvicied of a cnminal Yas Mo~ | meets ihe leadersmip standarcs of the Soy
! ! oifense? (If yes. explan below.) L Scouts of America:

\.

8

. Have you ever been cnarged with child neglect Yes B :
Sxparience working with youth in other arganizations? or abuse? % \j< Banle Q 1,)2./2/

i~

\

d. Has your inver's iicense ever been suspended Yes N6 Signature of unit committag cnairman
or revoked? (If yes, explain Selow. -
(f y y ) . A-37-2 g
2. Other than the above. is there any fact or cir-  Yes No~ Qate 2~ 2R /[ 79
cumstance involving you or your sackground
3 Pravious residences (for last 3 years). that wouid calf into queston your Seing <N ~
Sy T State entrusted with the supervision, Guidance, and X 1% —\],\f\i - ( I L.": Q.
C R / M f care of young pecple? (If yes, axplain oelow.) A Ala -
2 "’ runed Signature of chartered organzation head or
chartereg organization representative
- %
Date Q . q- gz
TN A A
- s k..
4. Current memberships (religious. community, business, labor, } b
or, rotession rgan):zanons). _ . | understand that: Sigriatura :f/ Stout executive or designee
77 7, i oL K e SOk F L-e_h\ a. The information that | have oroviced may be venfied, if 5 - /7/_?\ ',/ (%!
'  Leampusll Ka ] necessary, Jy comacing persons or organizations named ate =
<+ o0 e AN c p~d (=0 0 in this application, or Jy contacung any person of Grgant-
<7 ’ zation that may have :nformation conceming me. | hereoy
raiease and agree 0 nold harmiess from liabiiity any per- APPRQVAL FOR COUNCIL/DISTRICT
son of organization that provices information. | aiso agree SCOUTERS
5. References. Pleasae list those who are familiar wath your 1o hold harmiess the chanered organization. local council, To the best of my knowiedge, this applicant
craracier as it relates ‘o working with youth, References will Boy Scouts of Amerca, and the officers, amployees. and meets the leadership standards of the Boy
Je cnecked when necassary, o volunteers theract. Scouts of Amenca:
A - P
"{ : T 0 o | his appli | atfirm that the infor [
, i ., % ST, N signing this applicanon, | aifirm that the information
Name __ (/ € A i / 7 L have gwen :s true and correct.
. 13
S ) P - i designes
viame )/ /. /-.\ C X . f Vs ‘o Signature of Scout executive or desig
- - 7 od Y1215
/‘»; T ikl Y- DD bl Date
Nare ' / / i / AL P i) Siggature of appiicant aate
gistration fee Boys' Life fee Term (months) Unit renewal date FOR COUNCIL USE
- - s L = N - Transfer from:
BT 5 . ars S0
' Month  Year .
Council Nat'l umt No. Memper (0 No.
" L has art unexpired ship certith reg may de ted by paying St
‘or processing the transter. Check the box and artach certrficate. |t wil be retumed by the council.

LOCAL COUNCIL COPY

CONF019591



3313 Moeridian St.
Zelingham, WA 98225
1208) 734-3940

COUNCIL OFFICERS

Aloin C, Sarttet
Prescent

Loy J. Fonsvthe
Counci Commaisionss

.onn R, Ferin = )
Vice Presdent/Adminatiction

Loy 3 Oben
Vice Presicent/Finance

“~eoccove D. Soliccy
Vice Presicent/Progrom

ock "Id Mason )
Vice Prescent/Properies

sexrudin C. Samrert
Vice President/Exploang

~arwel F. drestier
irecsuar

Zooent Q. Anderson
Nert Councll Rep

George W. Lofzenhser

A UNITED WAY AGENCY

)

,

/\
%/%ﬂfﬁ Y
&y

Mount Baker Area Caouncil - Boy Scouts of America

March 7, 1990

ﬂ Theel
Everson
Dear Mr. Theel:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefcre
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have
with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee
is enclesed.

vou should urderstand that BSA membership registration is a
orivilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies.
We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is a
concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of
membership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review
committee, please write to the regional director within 60 days of
the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts
supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should
be reinstated. The procedures for a review of this decision are
attached.

Sincerely,
i () =

Albin C. BRartlett
Council President

Enclosures
ACB:ng

SERVING WHATCOM, SKAGIT, ISLAND AND SAN JUAN CCUNTIES

CONF019592




RZ_: FOR FILZ

AR 12193

April 12, 1990
A. GRAVES

Mr. Jerry 0. Hasting
Scout Executive
Mount Baker Area Cauncil, No. 6Q2

~——

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: John A. Theel

fear Jerry:

Wwe received a teiephone call from your council indicating the above
named individual was under investigation for sexual abuse. He had
been registerad in Troop SQ006.

We are interested 1in having morz2 information concerning this
individual. We would iike newspaper clippings or court records which
would substantiate the charges and, alsa, informaticn on the outcome
of the leqal action, if it has been completed.

HWe are enclosing an Ineligqible Yolunteer Record Sheet which we would
like to have compieted, so we can identify 4r. Theel should he attempt
registration in some other counciti.

Thanks for your help in completing this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

a9
Enclosure

cc: Western Reqion
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WATS CALL FOR r

CALL BACK REQUESTED

COUNCIL # 6567§3 PHONE NO:
On-Line Batch
CALLER: POSITION:

TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION —_— VETERANS‘______
DEBIT éREDiT
PROGRAM CODE
& UNIT # RENEWAIL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID # FILM #
S 0006 Q15077  7/HL

Lo m/m/z,\//'mu sa/o/ ,d&////_/(_ 4//%
el dranl A

SOLUTION:
Q480 L. ‘7'J_Zj4)5</
/{L&[-% qf[ V) /Zl./«. Yy Q_
3/3“/%
Lo
NAITE D///}MQ
oare 2 - 2. ¥4
1/10/89-eko~567r TINE
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M508 MEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEN 03/05/90
MEMBER DELETE 09:28:04
CNCL 603  PRG/UNIT 50006 SEQ. 014477
FIRST: JOHN R LAST : THEEL
anpri1: I ADDIRZ: EVERSON WA
ADDIRS ¢ ADIDIRA ¢ ZIP: 98247
REG STATUS: I ENROLL: 03B9 BIRTH: 0744 SEX: M  AGENCY: M ATULT/YOUTH: A
POSITION: MC FINDERCODE: 01 PHONE : HESEESUEEEE UL K MAG-STATUS: 4
REN DIAT: 0191
TRANSFER FROM = CNCL: PGM/UNIT: SEQ: TRANSFER DATE :
MAGAZINES

--S0URCE-~~ PRICE SUR STRT --COPIES-- ISSUES TO GO AREAR LAST LAREL

TYPE CNCL P/UNT CODE TRM DATE FIRST LAST ORIG TOTAL COUNT PRINTED

PFZ>DELETE PF12>MENU  CLREND
MEMRER DELETED FROM DATARASE SUCCESSFULLY

EXP
DAT
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